



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Prashant Pralhadrao Apradhe And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Department Of ...RESPONDENT
Cooperation, Mumbai And Others

ADV HARISH DAMODHAR DANGRE for Petitioner
ADV SWAPNIL SURESH SHINGANE for Respondent-3,
ADV P A KADU FOR INTERVENOR/APPLICANT,
MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 23.02.2026. Till then interim order to continue, if any.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)